	01, = 3					
	OCT 2 5 2001					
* FC	DRM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pâtent and Trademark Office					
©2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY					
	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Fujitsu Personal Computer Systems Limited					
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):					
	FUJITSU LIMITED 10-30-200 † 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan 101888956					
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Corrected Recordation form cover sheet, Reel/Frame 012043/0350 . Execution Date(s): July 27, 2001					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/060,830, filed April 16, 1998; or (b) Patent No(s). 6,104,403, issued August 15, 2000.					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1086.1091 Attention: James D. Halsey, Jr. 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4					
DIAZ1	00000153 09060830 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	40.00 dp					
	J					

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012280 FRAME: 0988

FORM PTO-1595 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent

08-13-2001

riginal documents or copy thereof.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



Name of conveying party(ies): FUJITSU PERSONAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS LIMITED

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): **FUJITSU LIMITED** 1-1, Kamikodanka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 **JAPAN**

3.	Nature of conveyance:								
	X Ass	signment		Merger					
	Sec	curity Agreement	-	Change of Name					
	Oth								
	Execution D	Pate(s): July 27, 2001							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
	This document is being filed together with a new application:								
	(a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:								
	(b) The title is:								
	_	*** OR ***							
	This document is being filed after filing of the application:								
	(a) Patent Application No(s). «Serial No», filed «Filing Date»; or								
	(b) Patent No(s). 6,104,403, issued August 15, 2000								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mail									
J.	STAAS & H		σποσροπο	Our Docket: 1086,1091	, ara bo manour				
		ames D. Halsey, Jr.		<u>-10031.703.</u>					
	700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500								
	Washington, D.C. 20001								
	· ·								
6.	Total number	er of applications and pater	nts involve	ed: <u>1</u>					
_	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment)								
7.			40.00 pe	er Assignment)					
	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account.								
	☐ Aut	monzed to be charged to de	posit acc	ourit.					
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit								
	Account)								
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
0	Ctatamant	and alanatura							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any								
	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	allached cc	py is a true copy of the one	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7					
James	D. Halsev.	Jr., Reg. No. 22,729			August 3, 2001				
	of Person S		/ s	ignature	Date				
		5 5	1/	/-					
	Total numb	er of pages including cover	shleet		<u>2</u>				
DO NOT USE THIS \$PACE									
DONOIG	IGE I TIO SPACE								

00000112 6104403 08/10/2001 DBYRHE

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

REEL: 012280 FRAME: 0989

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU PERSONAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS LIMITED, a corporation of Japan, residing at 1405, Oaza-Ohmaru, Inagi-shi, Tokyo 206-0801, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 6,104,403, issued August 15, 2000, entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CREATING THREE-DIMENSIONAL OBJECT MODEL, AND COMPUTER READABLE RECORD MEDIUM HAVING THREE-DIMENSIONAL OBJECT MODEL CREATION PROGRAM RECORDED THEREON."

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, a corporation of Japan, residing at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Letters Patent No. 6,104,403 and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to ASSIGNEE said United States Letters Patent No. 6,104,403 and the invention thereof, and any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of said patent and further patents to issue on said patent, or which may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said United States Letters Patent No. 6,104,403, with the right to sue for and collect damages for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any further Letters Patent of the United States on said invention resulting from United States Letters Patent No. 6,104,403 and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herein.

FUJITSU PERSONAL COMPUTERS SYSTEMS LIMITED

Date: July 27, 2001	By:	富岡進	
	·	Susumu TOMIOKA, President	
Attest: 大公橋健			
Ken MATSUHASHI			

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/25/2001 REEL: 012280 FRAME: 0990